Terms & Conditions Apply  assioll plaaillg hgpuinll iy

DEPOSITS

Service / Product

Standard Terms, Conditions, Fees & Rates

Balance / Rate / Fee

CURRENT ACCOUNTS (INDIVIDUAL) — RESIDENTS ONLY

Minimum Balance

Jleawllg (0 guwydl (hg il 6 asimoll olaall

ol /6a5lall youw / Ayl

&ilagll
adlioll / &oaall

hd Juordol — (alp8il) &jyladl L Luxall

Ayl @J.\Dl anll

AED 3,000 ¥, Gillol om)a
usD 3,000 B, @&apol Vg
GBP 3,000 F,ee CSSVJESTY LN
EUR 3,000 ¥, 99

CHF 3,000 » Gpassagan elipd

Monthly charge if balance falls below

minimum balance

AED 25, USD 20, GBP 10, EUR 20, CHF 20

CJSVSLETY ijar. gyguluial gUgarl omyalo

Ayl guall aall

Interest on occasional

&y aoll 8 3u0)ll gl 82510l

R e 15% + AED 20 o)l + /o P

e uaudl il dloleo ouw)
Overdraft arrangement fee AED 200 omyal.. Gais |
Insurance fee To be notified at the time a5\ aic EWLYI oy oLl rouw)

Cheque book charge

1st free, AED 25 per cheque book
(AED 1 per cheque)

Gle om0 qoguuy Y9 Ji8a Jgl
(el J4J anlg om)a) G8LA| 589 J4

@l4 b 1583l o)

Late copies of passport, visa & Emirates ID

(when applicable)

AED 50 per month (after 2 months of expiry)

CURRENT ACCOUNTS (CORPORATE) — RESIDENTS ONLY

Minimum Balance

(Lalall el i) (o Yoyl a=y) Jonis J4J om) s 0.

k9 (Jaoriold - (Wil i) d&jyladl bluall
Arayld gdall aall

2w jlga o & poudan jaali ouny
losun) dygall &l gi doldl (Jro=ll
(Gabiy

AED 50,000 0. CSDITIFES. VB
1)) 50,000 o G&pol g
GBP 50,000 0., G ] adia
EUR 50,000 0., 9J9
CHF 50,000 0., g ¢li)g
Monthly charge if balance falls below Gaall aall CEVERERCSE V| PLOTY]

minimum balance

AED 100, USD 25, GBP 15, EUR 25, CHF 25

Guggw elipgro gjgylo «auialo glgarfo qomjal..

Ayl

Interest on occasional

&g aoll 63un)ll gle sa5Lall

0 .

debit balances ol fEN AL eya f.+ 2o (Al eJl gaa o)
Semi-annual handling charge AED 250 (om)alo. 694w ni Jglai /7 g)lal rouu)
o : oA M (Jugoill 408 (o /I Gle Ll wllpou élolso rouw)

Overdraft arrangement fee 1% of funded, Min AED 200 (sl aall) Gaiss |
Insurance fee To be notified at the time a5\ aic EWLYI oy oL rouw)

Cheque book charge

1st Free, AED 50 per cheque book

@8l 383 J4 gl omya 0. Lilao 45 Jgi

wla i j39a jlan] ouw)

Late copies of trade license, passport &

visa

Trade License: AED 150 per month
(after 1 month of expiry)

Passport & Visa: AED 50 per month
(after 2 months of expiry)

SAVING ACCOUNTS (INDIVIDUAL)

Minimum Balance

i J4&J o a lo. dgylaidl das i
(Lallall clon iG] o Jmils A=)

o JAJ o 0. :40l8llg jouull jlga
(Lallall el iG] (oo ()it A=)

EUT-yul) @J.\Dl aall

a0ldll of yaull jlga duylail nayl e

(alp9il) jrdg il GLLuaa

AED 3,000 P, Guljlo] o)
USD 3,000 P, @4pol Vg
GBP 3,000 F,ee CSSVJESTY LN
EUR 3,000 ¥, 99

CHF 3,000 B, Gpassagan elipd

The interest amount will be calculated based on the minimum balance per month
NOTICE DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS (INDIVIDUAL)

ol §\9 apayl) Guall aal) (899 8 35La)l dop8 i

(alp9il) jleubll caal &5lag 6.aua)i

Minimum Balance Resident Non Resident oudioll jué rosiioll agunpl) guabl aall
AED 3,000 50,000 0., B, @llol o5
USD 3,000 50,000 0y . Aol yUga
GBP 3,000 50,000 o, By G ] aia
EUR 3,000 50,000 0., ¥, 9J9
CHF 3,000 50,000 0., 0 Gpugu ¢lixd

Monthly charge if balance falls
below minimum balance

AED 25, USD 20, GBP 10, EUR 20, CHF 20

9)ga M auda l. glga

g clipar.

Ayl guall aall

r. qoIn A fo

No interest is paid if balance
falls below

AED 500,000, USD 100,000, GBP 100,000, EUR 100,000,
CHF 100,000

69 25194 i §9.25
ol el gbai Jla

Semi-annual handling charge

AED 100, USD 25, GBP 15, EUR 25, CHF 25

NOTICE DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS (CORPORATE)

9Jga o «@uialo glgarlo omjal..
Giugw cliparo | =

G9-iaw i Jglai / gylal poaw)

Minimum Balance Resident Non Resident ool jué ool Ay l) guall anll
AED 50,000 100,000 beeyees 0., gillo] pm)a
USD 50,000 100,000 beeyees 0., G40l yUga
GBP 50,000 100,000 beyees 0., G ] aia
EUR 50,000 100,000 beeyees 0.y 992
CHF 50,000 100,000 beeyess 0.y Gl g clijd

Monthly charge if balance falls
below minimum balance

AED 100, USD 25, GBP 15, EUR 25, CHF 25

G)ugu cligg ro

anyld guall aall

No interest is paid if balance
falls below

AED 500,000, USD 100,000, GBP 100,000, EUR 100,000,
CHF 100,000

69 25194 i §9.25
2ol spal gbai Jla

Semi-annual handling charge

FIXED DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS

Minimum balances, tenor, and rates per

currency

AED 200, USD 50, GBP 30, EUR 50, CHF 50

Available upon request

9)93 0. «ia P, glUga 0. ommyarf..
CJENET Ty ¢lijq o.

G9-iw i Jglai / g)lal roaw)

GO &51agdl b Llusa

625181y (Elaygll 630 (A gunyl) Guiall aall
Uo=Jl wana

Penalty for withdrawal prior to maturity

Interest is paid as follows:

at the time of placing the deposit less 1%

Interest rate applicable for the effective deposit period

;g Lo& 25lgell §945
A& Lo el d=all 6 ao)l (e 8251001 wlbuia] (ol
| lmio founayg LAl a |/

&)U J28 wbigaudl gUe dj5o rogu)
@l - - ;lJI

The Bank may debit the Account and the Customer will on demand pay the Bank’s charges and fees for the operation of the Account and other facilities and services provided to the Customer by the Bank.
The Bank may amend, at any time without prior notice, its charges, commissions or fees. Based on risk, terms may vary from the standard applicable rates. All charges, commissions and fees
are exclusive of Value Added Tax (VAT). If VAT is applicable, it will be chargeable and payable in addition to, and at the same time as, the above mentioned charges.

Jsasd dinl joa Lod ALl Jid (1o @ 0 siioll gDl Gilo aally cullym il aiog aslunall Juse i Juliio clisdl ayjlinog g 692y y1aBl 132 ogiizg Jaoml uluna (1o ounall dinl) jooy
A8LAo donit)l duypual Aol i Ly Gligomllg gl Sron iiholl Ol amoll (e byl wlias A8 phlaoll @] 1aUiiwl . gawwo jleib] 99 ©idg gl @8 jlewl gl cilgoc qogun) gl
ollel8)94 300 gl o] ESLADL (gl yuii 8 Lmsdag Ll yoad i (Joioll iyl 48LAl doxitll duypa cuils 13]
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Terms & Conditions Apply  assioll plaaillg hgpuinll iy

Standard Terms, Conditions, Fees & Rates

LOANS & ADVANCES

Service / Product

Balance / Rate / Fee

Jleawllg (0 guwydl (hg il 6 asimoll olaall

gwll /65l yow / asayll

wlullg yagyall
aiioll / doaall

OVERDRAFTS Yguinsoll gle wiaaull

Interest rate

10-15%

Zlo-1.

éa5lall j=uw

Cancellation fee

AED 100

oa)a ..

== o)

Arrangement fee for overdraft

1%, Min AED 100

(uall anll) pmyal.. 21

Wil ol gle un il wlym i dloleo ouu)

Renewal fee

AED 200

om)al..

a2l oy

Unarranged overdraft

PERSONAL LOANS

Interest rate on salary loans

AED 100 per occasion

10-15%

andﬁJro.nJ.\L-

Zlo-1.

YGguisd ol gle Ll aa jglai oy

il yagpd e 835181y

Cancellation fee

AED 100

o)A l..

va il <Ll rouw)

Processing fee - new loans

1%, Min AED 500, Max 2,500

(o1 0.0 guall anll) 71
om)al,0.. glell aall)

232 yapd - g)lal o)

Processing fee - top up loans

1%, Min AED 500, Max 2,500

(o) 0.0 guall anll) 71
omyal,0.. glell aall)

el yasdll gle 6a0Lj - gjlal oy

Partial or early settlement

1% of the partial payment (only allowed 3 months after
disbursement)

P a=) @y 2goumo hig) gdjall alawll dos8 o 7|
(sl Jlaaiuwl &yl oyl

140l gl wjall alaudl oy

Installment deferral

AED 100

o)Al

bl alaw Jaali ouy

Loan rescheduling

Interest rate

AED 250

10-15%

oa)a o,

CAR LOANS bt joll yagyd

Zlo—-1.

ol dJA s 8ale] oy

65l y=uw

Cancellation fee

AED 100

oa)a ..

ol <Ll o)

Processing fee

1%, Min AED 500, Max 2,500

(o2 0.0 guall aall) 71
omya 0., glell aall)

dol=oll o)

Partial or early settlement

1% of the partial payment (only allowed 3 months after
disbursement)

GIjl alaudl 808 o 7|
Joil P Aoy @y agowo hid)
(Lol Jlaaiwl ayli o

140l gl gjadl alaudl oy

Installment deferral

AED 100

oa)a ..

bl alaw Jaali ou)

Loan rescheduling
GENERAL TERMS FOR ALL LOANS

AED 250

oa)a o,

vasll s o sale] roaw)
Ua 9l Eroa e Gkl dole hg

Interest rate on arrears 2% Penalty dolye /r saliodl alawdd 825121 2w
Late payment fee AED 200 omyarl.. salioll alauwdl o)
Loan default / postponement fee AED 250 omja lo. hawddl alaw jaali 7 Jaali ouy
No objection certification Free 09W) U9 d=iloo foac dalmib

o Individuals: AED 50 Alp9iU o 0. .
Balance certificate Corporates: AED 250 @la sl omys Mo, Gluwall aun) salmab

TRADE FINANCE

Service / Product

COMMITMENT BY SIGNATURE (L/G's etc...)

Issuance

Balance / Rate / Fee

0.125% per month, Min 3 months or AED 200

gl / 6a3lell y=uw / asuayll

Joabi P 654l Lo 7,10
omjal. gi (@J_\iﬂ anll)

gLl Jagol

adlioll / @oaall
(&) alokedl GlLLhA) sLAoUL gowpll am2ill

Janll rouw)

Amendment

AED 200

o ja .

Jya=idl ouwy

Extension / renewal

0.125% per month, Min 3 months or AED 200

Joabi P 658l Ly 7,10
oma . gl (Guall aall)

agaail/ ayaeill oaw)

Avals / direct payment

0.125% per month, Min 3 months or AED 200

Joail P 8 pial Ly 7.0
o) e gi (Guall aall)

Jabodl alawdl coauy

LETTER OF CREDITS
IMPORT Al
: 0.125% per month, (uiall anll) ol B Ly 72,100 i
Uieling Min 3 months or AED 300 omya P g alofell 248 vy
Amendment AED 150 + SWIFT AED 100 omya .. Cdyguw + oy a lo. Jra=il ouwy)
0.1875% per month, o) . Ly 7., 1AVe .
Acceptance Min AED 200 (bl aall) Jordll s

Shipping guarantees

0.125% per month,
Min 3 months or AED 200

oaja .. 9i(6\JAiJ| aall) }_m_wl P (L}_T.LLU Z. o

il gde wliloall joauy

EXPORT

Jaaill

0.01% (Min AED 300) + SWIFT AED 100

oy b wbyguw + (guall aall) paya k. 7.,

AdVising (Non Customer: AED 550) (jom)a 00. :cllo=ll ju2)) Aimlieleesdio,
Confirmation 1.5% p.a., Min 3 months or AED 500 Jall e ymiol ¥ ;;L'g'j“”oz""i 2aaliUl 7 Gy i1 o)
SELI
AED 150 + SWIFT AED 100 oy lrs Cibygus + oy lo. )
Amendment (Non Customer: AED 250) (omya fo. : Mol ja)) Uil o)
Negotiation 0.125% Flat, Min AED 200 (bl aall) omya M diyli 7,10 vaglail ouw)
Reimbursement AED 200 omya .. vagg=ill ouw)

Exchange

0.25%, Min AED 200

(@J.\Bl aall) pmjya o (/o f0

Yl = ouw)

Assignment of proceeds under L/C's

0.125% Flat, Min AED 250

(Guiall anll) oy Fo. &iyli 7., IMo

wlailedl e JjLSII foau)

Bills discount

0.125% Flat, Min AED 200

(uiall aall) pmya F @il 72,100

Jxilgell pun A rouw)

LOCAL

g\.la.oJl

Payment commission

AED 200 per payment

alaw dydoc J&) om)af.

alawdl dgoc rouw)

Negotiation

0.125% Flat, Min AED 200

(@Jajll aall) pmya . &iuli 7.1r0

vaglaidl rouw)

Assignment of proceeds under L/C's

0.125% Flat, Min AED 250

(Gl aall) oy Fo. &yl 72,10

wlailedl e JjLSI] joaw)

SWIFT charges AED 100 per message Cygu J4AJ omya b (C9yguw) &gjudl Jugaidl oaw)
SWIFT / COURIER Gyl oaall/ (Geygw) &padl Jugaidl doad
MT 700 - AED 300 o)a P = MT V.. " .
: Local: AED 100 ol :ldao ;
oz International: AED 150 omyalo. g 5l eplaad o)

The Bank may debit the Account and the Customer will on demand pay the Bank’s charges and fees for the operation of the Account and other facilities and services provided to the Customer by the Bank.
The Bank may amend, at any time without prior notice, its charges, commissions or fees. Based on risk, terms may vary from the standard applicable rates. All charges, commissions and fees
are exclusive of Value Added Tax (VAT). If VAT is applicable, it will be chargeable and payable in addition to, and at the same time as, the above mentioned charges.

Jsasd dinl joa Lod ALl Jid (1o @ 0 siioll gDl Gilo aally cullym il aiog aslunall Juse i Juliio clisdl ayjlinog g 692y y1aBl 132 ogiizg Jaoml uluna (1o ounall dinl) jooy
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Terms & Conditions Apply  assioll plaaillg hgpuinll iy

Standard Terms, Conditions, Fees & Rates

CREDIT & DEBIT CARDS

Service / Product

Balance / Rate / Fee

Jleawllg (0 guwydl (hg il 6 asimoll olaall

gl /a5l yow / agayll

oaasll / GleisUl lélay
adlioll / doaall

CREDIT CARDS UleiSYl wlElny

Gold card - joining fee

AED 350, USD 100

Jgal.. qomja o,

Wl roany - aum Al 48U I

Gold card - annual fee

AED 450, USD 125

JUgalfo om)a Eo.

G 9 o) — um Al adlaJl

Classic card - joining fee

AED 175, USD 50

JUga 0. (om)aIVo

\ﬂl}.'i.ﬂb!Jl o) — 4 llall adlia gl

Classic card - annual fee

AED 250, USD 70

JUga V. qomja fo.

ogmro.w)—mu!léquSLh.xﬂ

Card replacement

AED 75, USD 20

Jgal qomya Vo

a8la JI Yl asswl oy

Secret PIN code replacement

Through BOS ATMs: Free
Through Branch: AED 25, USD 10

Uil a8 Ll &l alélal gupda e
Woeal omyafo:&yoll juc

oAl gyl ed ) gjaudl Jy !

Cash advance fee

4.5%, Min AED 20, USD 10

(uial Aa4) )Ugal. omyal. €0

@Gad il doludl ouuy

Over limit fee AED 100, USD 30 JWoal oyl UloiGYI an jglal o)
Copy of sale voucher AED 25 (o) fo Sl Ylay] e @2
Interest on overdue payment 15% /o 8 alio)l wledall gl 81501

DEBIT CARDS ouasll Glélny

Card issuance Free (091 (Jg A o]l &8lay jlan] oy
Supplementary card issuance AED 25 o) o @39La] @8lny jlan] o)
Card replacement AED 25 (o). fo rouaa)l ddlay Jlasuwl rouw)

Secret PIN code replacement

Through BOS ATMs: Free
Through Branch: AED 25

Lilao a8 Lidlelind &l wldlall gapa e
oy f0:£5 0l juc

oo adill iyl edy) il Jgaudl

Mini statement Free (09L) Y9y J2a0 Wb s
Balance inquiry Free (091) (J9J Al He e !l
Cash withdrawal - Bank of Sharjah ATM Free ooy gy I &L @Il Gla jlas plastul &adill abgaul oy

a4)Ludl

Cash withdrawal — non-Bank of Sharjah ATM in UAE

4 transactions free of charge per month; additional
transactions charged AED 2 per transaction

03 oyl §8 o wlidoe &l Yol o gy v9ay
o ddoe YA Gaom)a

&l e @Ji\ﬂlj.n)lna olaaiwb &8 Ul abigawdl o)
wlloll 59 &8, Ll eliod

Cash withdrawal - international (outside UAE)

2% of the cash amount (Min AED 20, Max AED 100
per transaction)

qoma o guall aall) gluoll gle 21
(waw dyloc J4J omya e glell aall

gl yadidl ulbigaudl oaw)

Point-of-Sale (POS) - local Free (09W) (y9J ool <l o)
Point-of-Sale (POS) - international (outside UAE) Free (094 ()9t gl <lpiudl o)
Processing fee for foreign currency transaction added to ; L . R

the foreign exchange rate 2% AT el el e e Gt g il e
Copy of sale voucher AED 25 o) o Sl Jlay] e dauus

ACCOUNT RELATED SERVICES

Service / Product

Balance / Rate / Fee

CASH (CURRENCY NOTES DEPOSIT IN SAME CURRENCY ACCOUNT)

usD

0.5% to 1%, Min USD 10

gl / 6.a5lall youw / asua i

AL LU ddua Oli Gloas
adlioll / @oaall

3o Uliia o8 @uadi Glygl Elasl) gadidl glasll

(Guall anl) Woal. 21 gl 2.0 o

G40l yUga

All foreign currency other than USD
CHEQUES SENT FOR COLLECTION

Clearing cheque

1%, Min FCU 10 (Foreign Currency Unit)

Free (within UAE)

(uiall aall) &l do=ll o wlang 1. I

(alboll Jala) g y9o

G40l gl laclo duiall allos)l S10a

dalioll ¢l

Cheque for collection

Free (within UAE)

(alboll Jala) pguy g9y

Corresponding bank collection charges

Correspondent bank charges

Jwlpoll il o gy

Jwlpoll diuld Joua il o)

Cheque collection charge (all foreign currency in UAE)

AED 50 + Correspondent bank charges

Jwlpoll Wpn oll 09 + om)a 0.

(whlol g8 duuiall w2l gaon) Cluill Juuaai o)

Cheque drawn on other countries

AED 50 + Courier + Correspondent bank
charges

Gy oll gy + &yl pguupdl + oy s 0.
Jawlpoll

6131 Jga wle wgaoll el jouw)

Cheque sent directly to the drawee bank for collection

AED 100 + Courier +
Correspondent bank charges

Gy oll gy + &gl pguupdl + oy I
Jawlpoll

e wgauoll clindl gJl 6o Jawjoll Wlauidl o)
ol ddoc <l

Outward clearing cheque return charge

Free

°9) Y9

&x5ijoll Uil o)

Cheque drawn on us with no sufficient funds

AED 100 + Central Bank charges (as applicable)

iAol Gpnoll 9w + o) l..
(Gaabid L8 gl 13])

$e @gauoll Gla i) apapll J9g5 o rc o)
eLioJl

Stop payment — cheques drawn on the bank

Cheque sent by overseas bank

AED 50

AED 150, USD 40

o2 0.

INCOMING CLEAN COLLECTION 6. lgdl ala il

JUga & omjalo.

eLiJl ge &gauoll ild bl - §9.J1 aig ouu)

dgall g)la dgin Yo Yol douind! o)

Inward cheque collection charge foreign currency (local)
DEMAND DRAFTS & MANAGER CHEQUES

AED 125

om)a lfo

($Jo0) Cu.u.aﬂl dlo=lU gJala loud Jauan'i oy

CHEQUES NEGOTIATED/ DISCOUNTED

Post-dated cheque (PDC) discounting charge

POST DATED CHEQUES FOR COLLECTION

Handling charge

0.125% of cheque amount,
Min AED 75 (per cheque)

Free

Demand drafts / manager cheques AED 30 om)a P a8 3 n ol a4 ]l esla il roaw)
Stop payment of demand draft / manager cheque AED 75 (om)a Vo a8 3n oll dua ol wla il §9. g rouw)
Stop payment of foreign demand draft (subject to AED 75 + Correspondent : daaiall dlo=ll &8 3n o)l dp4 il wla uill g9 alg roaw)
applicable laws and banking practices) bank charges Jwloll 8paoll oguu) + o) Vo (a4l wlw)loollg Loy Jgomoll (uilgdl) G al)

o2 Vo il 4018 (o 71,110
(Guiall anll) i JaJ

P9) Y9

aaaoll / lmale yaglaioll ilasdul

Jagoll wlk il oua s oauy

) goll wla uidl 6)la] oy

Cheque withdrawn prior to maturity

AED 10

Individuals: AED 50

o)Al

STANDING ORDERS &9 yol

om)a 0. : 2159l

adlén il Agyb o8 ouid]l uaw oaw)

Special clearing charge

Certification of sight cheque

AED 205

1%, Min AED 100, Max AED 1,000

Set-up Corporates: AED 100 o) b ld sl Alaell o)

Non-availability of funds on due date (S/0 failure) | AED 25 o) o @49 §lasih glaatwdl )l @Q(M-EJ }Swlr::;
ro il ol ji

Amendment of existing standing order AED 50 o) O. Jea=idl o)

SPECIAL CLEARING Lalall Laldoldl

[O..ﬂ).\ r.o

OTHERS Gal

(bl aa)l) s lyere (guiabl aall) pmga b (71

dnlall @nldoll ouwy

ouid] (G815 6 A lmadh o)

Audit confirmation / Letter of introduction

Corporates: AED 250

o) 0. wul4 puiud)

]l o285 / Gadail a3ali @&l roun)

Credit information AED 250 o fo. LoV @biby rouw)
e e N
No liability certificate AED 50 )2 o. roljuid] foae & lmuds jouw)
Release letter AED 50 o) 0. 8013 8.l 6almidy
Account closing AED 100 (if within 6 months of opening) (Glwall 258 o jouil 1 JUa) oy a | Wl GUe] roaw)
SWIFT statement AED 100 per month Jis / omga b (©9y9w) &yadl Jagaidl 6 .almds jouu)
it PR —
Hold mail AED 250 o fo. Jwjodl jut syl couu)
Fax statement - only three months back AED 5 per sheet da6n J4 glc omya 0 SRRl sl gl ﬁlm
Trade license certificate AED 250 o fo. dyylaidl daa i 61 loads ouw)

The Bank may debit the Account and the Customer will on demand pay the Bank’s charges and fees for the operation of the Account and other facilities and services provided to the Customer by the Bank.
The Bank may amend, at any time without prior notice, its charges, commissions or fees. Based on risk, terms may vary from the standard applicable rates. All charges, commissions and fees

are exclusive of Value Added Tax (VAT). If VAT is applicable, it will be chargeable and payable in addition to,

and at the same time as, the above mentioned charges.
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Standard Terms, Conditions, Fees & Rates

TRANSFERS

Service / Product

Balance / Rate / Fee

Jleawllg (0 guwydl (hg il 6 asimoll olaall

gl /6258l youw / agayll

allgall
adlioll / doaall

Terms & Conditions Apply  asuioll planily hgpuisl) iy

WIRE TRANSFERS - INCOMING

Transfer from within UAE — AED currency

AED 1
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Transfer from outside UAE — credited to AED A/C

AED 25
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Transfer from within/outside UAE —
credited to foreign currency A/C

USD 10, EUR 10, GBP 5, CHF 12
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Cancellation of transfer
WIRE TRANSFERS - OUTGOING

Transfer within UAE

AED 50 + SWIFT charges

Through Branch:
Individuals: AED 5
Corporates: AED 75

Through eBOS:
Individuals: AED 0.50

Corporates: AED 75
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AED 100

INTERNAL TRANSFERS (Bank of Sharjah Customers)

Transfer from one account to another account within the
bank

Through Branch: AED 5
Through eBOS: Free

Transfer to any single country and currency omja .. ailo=y ALy \?i W] dlgall rouw)
Transfer to a country different than its currency AED 150 om)a lo. d8liA0 dlo=yg Ay g dlgall oun)
Cancellation of transfer AED 150 + Correspondent bank charges Jwlpoll Gpnoll (0guu) + omya lo. dlgall <l rouny
Amendment of transfer AED 100 oyl dJlgall Jya=iouw)
Transfer to Central Bank AED 50 o) 0. 6j4 0l Wpaoll gJ] @llgall o)
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PRIVATE BANKING WEALTH MANAGEMENT

Service / Product

SECURITIES TRANSACTIONS & CUSTODY

Commission on equity transactions & other exchange
traded products

Balance / Rate / Fee

0.50% of traded value
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Commission on fixed income transactions (incl. Sukuk)

0.25% of traded value
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Outward transfer securities

0.15% of securities value
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Annual custody & services fee

0.25% of portfolio value (charged quarterly)
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Where applicable, third party fees, taxes, bourse levies and further third party costs will be charged separately
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ESCROW SERVICES

Service / Product

Balance / Rate / Fee

ESCROW ACCOUNTS FOR REAL ESTATE DEVELOPERS APPROVED BY THE DUBAI LAND DEPARTMENT
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Account opening/closing fee AED 5,000 (OI)2 O, wluall gle] /7 akd roaw)
Escrow administration fee 0.025% for each unit sold dclio 6ang &l Z.,.lo Ulosal Wl 8)la] fouy
Unit registration fee AED 500 (01 0., 6angJl Yol fouy
Unit transfer/amendment fee AED 500 (01 O.. 8angll Jua=i/ Jaga o)
Progress payment certificate verification AED 1,000 omal,... 9wl Ay 8alonad Gyaual

Escrow interest rate remuneration

As per agreement
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Maintenance fee - monthly (per unit)

AED 50
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OTHER SERVICES

Service / Product

SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES &Lyl Gaaliaa

Balance / Rate / Fee
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Annual rental - small AED 1,000 omjal,... 420 pan - godudl )Lyl o)
Annual rental - medium AED 1,500 om)alo.. hugio paa - ggiuull jlag¥l o)
Annual rental - large AED 2,000 mjal,... J444 oaa = ol jlagll o)
Annual rental - extra large AED 3,000 omya k... 132 j4u4 pan - ol jlagll o)
Key deposit AED 3,000 (refundable) (alitoll glayl A=y apiuuy) omya P... eliaoll Jylio adi &luo £lay)
Replacement of lost key AED 3,000 omya k... &la alioo Jlawiuwl rouy

WPS funding account transfer

Through eBOS: AED 75
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Charges per SIF file AED 50 + AED 5 (for each record), Min AED 100 Cou bl aal) amya |- SIF wlo J4& (< 0gu)

Through Branch: AED 100 omyal.. g0l pue Gb < &lgall fouw)
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The Bank may debit the Account and the Customer will on demand pay the Bank’s charges and fees for the operation of the Account and other facilities and services provided to the Customer by the Bank.
The Bank may amend, at any time without prior notice, its charges, commissions or fees. Based on risk, terms may vary from the standard applicable rates. All charges, commissions and fees
are exclusive of Value Added Tax (VAT). If VAT is applicable, it will be chargeable and payable in addition to, and at the same time as, the above mentioned charges.
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